OF MINNESOTA FOR 1893.

CHAPTER 222.

An act to amend chapter 163 of the general laws of Minnesota for the year 1891, relating to an appropriation for the state prison.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That subdivision "m" of section six of chapter one hundred and sixty-three of the general laws of Minnesota for the year 1891 be and the same is hereby so amended that the appropriation thereby made for the manufacture of tubs and pails may be used for the manufacture of binding twine in the state prison at Stillwater.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved April 17, 1893.

CHAPTER 223.

An act to amend section two of chapter 163 of the general laws of the state of Minnesota for the year 1891, relating to appropriating money for the support of the state government.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section two of chapter one hundred and sixty-three of the general laws of the state of Minnesota for the year 1891 be and the same is hereby amended by striking out subdivision numbered "Fifteenth" and inserting in lieu thereof the following: For repairs and furnishing the capital five thousand dollars (\$5,000); provided, that all bills heretofore incurred by the secretary of state for supplies and repairs in and about the legislative halls of the state of Minnesota shall be paid from the appropriation in this subdivision provided.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 22, 1893.

CHAPTER 224.

An act to provide for the defense of the persons herein named in certain actions and to appropriate money therefor.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the sum of fifty thousand dollars, or so much thereof as may be necessary, is hereby appropriated out of any moneys of the state treasury not otherwise appropriated for the purpose of defraying the expenses of whatever name or nature heretofore incurred

S. F. No. 548.

State prison appropriation.

Transfer to binding twine,

H. F. No 864. Appropriation.

H. F. No. 195. Capitol repairs.

Increases the appropriation of 1898.

For defense of

coal-combine investigating

committee.